
11 km Overall Results
1 Scott Johanik m 17 32:29

2 Jonathon Rulson m 25 32:34

3 Blaise Sopiwnik m 28 33:01

4 Shawn Miller m 34 34:02

5 Tom Meyer m 44 34:17

6 Paul Belknap m 28 35:37

7 Jesse Camron m 26 35:59

8 Terry Tansey m 53 36:01

9 Ken Hazel m 56 37:05

10 David Harkness m 49 37:38

11 Cam Wilcox m 21 38:11

12 Tim fitzgerald m 49 38:27

13 Matt Edmunds m 40 38:37

14 Mike Weisphenning m 31 39:34

15 Rich Scott m 52 39:43

16 Matt Dale m 42 39:44

17 Catie Cogger f 21 40:16

18 Kelsey Barra m 19 40:25

19 Jim Washatka m 51 40:33

20 Rick Geisen m 43 41:01

21 John Jereczek m 46 41:13

22 Michael Rhernetton m 34 41:22

23 Tom Shockley m 37 42:17

24 Geneva Smiles f 31 42:52

25 Jackie Powers f 46 43:02

26 Carl Lippert m 55 43:04

27 Tom Steckling m 51 43:05

28 John Bankson m 46 43:21

29 Don Christianson m 64 44:16

30 Neal Schropter m 52 44:22

31 Stephen Narveson m 57 44:26

32 Jim Anderson m 57 45:00

33 Jed Ungrodt m 31 45:48

34 Sandra Pera f 48 47:01

35 Terry Luenders m 58 47:31

36 Amy Hollenbeck f 31 47:57

37 Jim Zifko m 50 50:18

38 Rick Agar m 55 51:05

39 David Doering m 44 51:16

40 Suzanne Sanders f 39 51:40

41 Julie Meyer f 44 51:52 CL

42 William Olson m 71 52:09

43 Bill Shockley m 39 52:27

44 Dennis Rewerts m 60 53:18

45 Clyde Gasparik m 66 53:31



46 Joshua Swan m 29 59:46 CL

47 Anna Rix f 20 1:02:00 CL

48 Bill Bauer m 64 1:02:09 CL

49 Nancy Bauer f 62 1:02:22 CL

50 Penny Agar f 56 1:02:54

51 Wayne Will m 74 1:04:01

52 Louise Kretzschmar f 48 1:07:36 CL

53 Kenneth Driessel m 69 1:08:33

54 Jerelyn Koosman f 35 1:12:27

55 Flora Carbone f 48 1:17:34

56 Dee Zifko f 45 1:20:58

57 Ann Christianson f 59 1:22:27 CL

58 Carla Brenner f 64 1:22:28 CL

59 Al Kirschbaum m 33 1:22:55 CL

60 Michelle Bahel f 26 1:27:45 CL

61 Terri Bahe m 55 1:27:53 CL

62 Anne Laurence f 66 1:43:43 CL

11 km Age Group Awards
Male 15-19

1 Scott Johanik 17 32:29

2 Kelsey Barra 19 40:25

Male 19-29

1 Jonathon Rulson 25 32:34

2 Blaise Sopiwnik 28 33:01

3 Paul Belknap 28 35:37

Female 19-29

1 Catie Cogger 21 40:16

Male 30-39

1 Shawn Miller 34 34:02

2 Mike Weisphenning 31 39:34

3 Michael Rhernetton 34 41:22

Female 30-39

1 Geneva Smiles 31 42:52

2 Amy Hollenbeck 31 47:57

3 Suzanne Sanders 39 51:40

Male 40-49

1 Tom Meyer 44 34:17

2 David Harkness 49 37:38

3 Tim Fitzgerald 49 38:27



Female 40-49

1 Jackie Powers 46 43:02

2 Sandra Pera 48 47:01

3 Louise Kretzschmar 48 1:07:36

Male 50-59

1 Terry Tansey 53 36:01

2 Ken Hazel 56 37:05

3 Rich Scott 52 39:43

Female 50-59

1 Penny Agar 56 1:02:54

2 Ann Christianson 59 1:22:27

3 Terri Bahe 55 1:27:53

Male 60-69

1 Don Christianson 64 44:16

2 Dennis Rewerts 60 53:18

3 Clyde Gasparik 66 53:31

Female 60-69

1 Carla Brenner 64 1:22:28

2 Anne Laurence 66 1:43:43

Male 70+

1 William Olson 71 52:09

2 Wayne Will 74 1:04:01

Female Classic

1 Julie Meyer 44 51:52

2 Anna Rix 20 1:02:00

3 Nancy Bauer 62 1:02:22

Male Classic

1 Joshua Swan 29 59:46

2 Bill Bauer 64 1:02:09

3 Al Kirschbaum 33 1:22:55

3.5 km Overall Results
1 James Gilbertson 11:43 m

2 Dustin Dale 11:45 m

3 Dakota Dale 12:27 m

4 Neil Thomforde 12:52 m

5 Nick Oppedahl 13:09 m

6 Britta Schropter 13:09 f

7 Ian Liphart 13:12 m



8 Kyle Weber 14:08 m

9 Steven Barnabo 14:22 m

10 Kevin Geisen 14:29 m

11 Colin Liphart 14:32 m

12 Zach Fischer 14:42 m

13 Jordon Pearce 14:47 m

14 Anna Holevatz 14:52 f

15 Kayla Fratt 15:03 f

16 Claire Knapp 15:05 f

17 Alex Oppedahl 15:20 m

18 Rachel Jensen 15:36 f

19 Chad Kozak 16:23 m

20 Katin Liphart 17:33 f

21 Grace Armstrong 19:12 f

22 Kelli Carlson 19:52 m

23 Morgan Hinson 20:56 f

24 Autumn Alvey 24:44 f

25 Anna Edmunds 30:35 f

26 Ander Geisen 30:35 m

27 Pooja Geisen 31:20 f

28 Mitchell Hinson 31:31 m

29 Vanessa Nasi 32:37 f

30 Grant Alvey 37:06 m

31 Emma Meeker 43:30 f

3.5 km Age Group Awards
Male 8-9

1 Mitchell Hinson 31:31

2 Grant Alvey 37:06

Female 8-9

1 Anna Edmunds 30:35

Male 10-12

1 Colin Liphart 14:32

2 Ander Geisen 30:35

Female 10-12

1 Grace Armstrong 19:12

2 Morgan Hinson 20:56

3 Autumn Alvey 24:44

Male 13-15

1 Ian Liiphart 13:12

2 Kevin Geisen 14:29

3 Zach Fischer 14:42



Female 13-15

1 Britta Schropter 13:09

2 Anna Holevatz 14:52

3 Claire Knapp 15:05

Male 16-18

1 James Gilbertson 11:43

2 Dustin Dale 11:45

3 Dakota Dale 12:27

Female 16-18

1 Kayla Fratt 15:03


